
 
DCFS Statewide Parent Advisory Council  

Membership Roster - Parents 

Name   Region Appt Date 
Rachael Dorner   Northern 1/2024 

   Northern vacant 
   Northern vacant 
   Northern vacant 

Arthur Anderson   Cook Pending 2 
meetings 

Vanessa Banks?   Cook Vacant 
Theresa Leggins   Cook 4/2022 

Jacqueline LeNoir   Cook 4/2022 
Cassandra 
Williams 

  Central 4/2022 

Johnny Williams   Central 4/2022 
Caitlyn Hubbard   Central 

 
1/2024 

 
Shawnise Newton   Central 3/2023 

Leolani Posten   Southern 4/2022 
Kelly Jones 

10/2023 
  Southern Pending 2 

meetings 
 

Jenni Fofar 
 

   
Southern 

 
5/2023 

 
Annmarie Murray 
11/28/23 

   
Southern 

 
Pending 2 
meetings 
 

     
Shawna 

Peterman 
  At Large 5/2023 

Melissa Reed   At Large Pending 
Rev. Terry Lenoir   At Large 4/2022 

 

Information in italics indicates that memberships are pending nomination and appointment. 

Updated 01/22/2024 rg 



 

DCFS Statewide Parent Advisory Council 
Membership Roster - Staff 

*Robyn Harvey robyn@bestrongfamilies.net 800-805-2505 BSF – 4/2022 
*Tiffany Murphy  tiffany@bestrongfamilies.net 800-805-2505 BSF – 4/2022 

*Jeffrey Haley Jeffrey.haley@illinois.gov  217-786-6953 DCFS QE - 4/2022 
*Janelle Pulcher janelle.pulcher@illinois.gov 618-993-7134 DCFS QE- 4/2022 

   Primed for Life 2024 
- FAC 

Amy Chase achase@tppos.org 217-753-8730 Parent Place – 4-
2022 

Dr. Annetta Wilson Annetta.wilson@sbcglobal.net Pending Sankofa – 4-2023 
   FAC 

Javonna Smith javonna.smith@illinois.gov 312-328-2029 DCFS Cook PWP 4-
2022 

   FAC 
DCFS Support Staff Not Members   

Kara Hamilton Kara.Hamilton@illinois.gov 312-485-8255 DCFS-Advisory 
Groups 

Michelle Grove Michelle.grove@illinois.gov 217-720-3114 DCFS – OCPS 
Kim Willis Kim.willis@illinois.gov 217-280-3494 DCFS – OCPS 
Ray Gates Ray.gates@illinois.gov 217-782-2947 DCFS – OCPS 

Tahney Fletcher 
Norma Machay 

Tahney.Fletcher@Illinois.gov 
Norma.machay@illinois.gov 

630-801-3574 DCFS Immersion Site 
Director 

 
 

Information in italics indicates that memberships are pending. An * indicates that two people from the 
same organization are sharing one membership slot such that one of them is present at every meeting. 
The two adjacent members have one vote. Updated 01/22/2024 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:robyn@bestrongfamilies.net
mailto:tiffany@bestrongfamilies.net
mailto:Jeffrey.haley@illinois.gov
mailto:janelle.pulcher@illinois.gov
mailto:achase@tppos.org
mailto:Annetta.wilson@sbcglobal.net
mailto:javonna.smith@illinois.gov
mailto:Kara.Hamilton@illinois.gov
mailto:Michelle.grove@illinois.gov
mailto:Kim.willis@illinois.gov
mailto:Ray.gates@illinois.gov
mailto:Tahney.Fletcher@Illinois.gov

